MIFFLIN CO. SPORTSMEN’S ASSOC.
2008 SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

SEE NOTES AT BOTTOM OF SCHEDULE!!!!!!!

March
06 Regular Monthly Membership Meeting 7 to 9 p.m.
05 Five Stand 6 to 9 p.m.
12 Five Stand 6 to 9 p.m.
19 Five Stand 6 to 9 p.m.
25 Board Meeting 6 to 8 p.m.
26 Five Stand 6 to 9 p.m.
April
02 Five Stand 6 to 9 p.m.
03 Regular Monthly Membership Meeting 7 to 9 p.m.
05 Groundhog Shoot 9 a.m. to 3 p.m.
09 Five Stand 6 to 9 p.m.
12 BLACK POWDER CTG. LONG RANGE 7a.m. to (?777?)
13 MCSA PPC Shoot 1 p.m.
15 4-H Clubhouse and PISTOL RANGE 6 to 9 p.m.
16 Five Stand 6 to 9 p.m.
16 Trap 6 to 9 p.m.
19 Groundhog Shoot 9 a.m. to 3 p.m.
22 4-H Clubhouse and PISTOL RANGE 6 to 9 p.m.
23 Five Stand 6 to 9 p.m.
23 Trap 6 to 9 p.m.
29 Board Meeting 6 to 8 p.m.
29 4-H Clubhouse and PISTOL RANGE 6 to 9 p.m.
30 Five Stand 6 to 9 p.m.
30 Trap 6 to 9 p.m.
May
06 4-H Clubhouse and PISTOL RANGE 6 to 9 p.m.
07 Five Stand 6 to 9 p.m.
07 Trap 6 to 9 p.m.
08 Regular Monthly Membership Meeting 7 to 9 p.m.
MCSA PPC Shoot
10 Groundhog Shoot 9 a.m. to 3 p.m.

09




10
13
14
14
19
20
21
21

24
27
27
28
28

02
03
04
04
05

08
09
10
11
11
13
14
14
16
17
18
18
2?
24
24
25
25
28
28
29

01
02
02
03
08

PA Hunter Education Class

4-H Clubhouse and PISTOL RANGE
Five Stand

Trap

4-H Muzzleloader (Rifle Range Closed)
4-H Clubhouse and PISTOL RANGE
Five Stand

Trap

Groundhog Shoot

4-H Muzzleloader (Rifle Range Closed)
Board Meeting

Five Stand

Trap

June

4-H Muzzleloader (Rifle Range Closed)
4-H Five Stand

Five Stand

Trap

Regular Monthly Membership Meeting

MCSA PPC Shoot

4-H Muzzleloader (Rifle Range Closed)
4-H Five Stand

Five Stand

Trap

PA Hunter Education Class

PA Hunter Education Class
Groundhog Shoot

4-H Muzzleloader (Rifle Range Closed)
4-H Five Stand

Five Stand

Trap

Groundhog Shoot

Board Meeting

4-H Five Stand

Five Stand

Trap

Groundhog Shoot

3-D Archery Shoot

3-D Archery Shoot

July
4-H Five Stand
Five Stand
Trap

Regular Monthly Membership Meeting
4-H Five Stand

8 a.m. to 5 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.

9 a.m. to 3 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 8 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.

6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
7 to 9 p.m.

I pm.

6 to 9 p.m.

6 to 9 p.m.

6 to 9 p.m.

6 to 9 p.m.

6 to 9 p.m.

8 a.m. to S p.m.
9 a.m. to 3 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.

6 to 9 p.m.

6 to 9 p.m.

6 to 9 p.m.

7 a.m. to 3 p.m. (

6 to 8 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
9 a.m. to 3 p.m.
8 a.m. to 4 p.m.
8 a.m. to 3 p.m.

6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
7 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
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09
09
12
12
13

13

23
23
29
30
30

06
06
07
09
09
10

10
13
13

16

20
20
26
27
27

03
03
04
06
06
07
12
13
10
10

14

Five Stand

Trap

3-D Archery Shoot
Groundhog Shoot
3-D Archery Shoot

MCSA PPC Shoot

Five Stand
Trap

Board Meeting
Five Stand
Trap

August

Five Stand

Trap

Regular Monthly Membership Meeting
3-D Archery Shoot

Groundhog Shoot

3-D Archery Shoot

MCSA PPC Shoot
Five Stand
Trap

Youth Field Day

Five Stand
Trap

Board Meeting
Five Stand
Trap

September

Five Stand

Trap

Regular Monthly Membership Meeting
3-D Archery Shoot

Groundhog Shoot

3-D Archery Shoot

PA Hunter Education Class

PA Hunter Education Class

Five Stand

Trap

MCSA PPC Shoot

6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
8 a.m. to 4 p.m.
9 a.m. to 3 p.m.
8 a.m. to 3 p.m.

I pm.

6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 8 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.

6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
7 to 9 p.m.
8 a.m. to 4 p.m.
9 a.m. to 3 p.m.
8 a.m. to 3 p.m.

I pm.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.

7a.m. to 5 p.m.

6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 8 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.

6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
7 to 9 p.m.
8 a.m. to 4 p.m.
9 a.m. to 3 p.m.
8 a.m. to 3 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
8 a.m. to 5 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.
6 to 9 p.m.

I pm.



17 Five Stand 6 to 9 p.m.

17 Trap 6 to 9 p.m.
20 3-D Archery Shoot 8 a.m. to 4 p.m.
20 Groundhog Shoot 9 a.m. to 3 p.m.
21 3-D Archery Shoot 8 a.m. to 3 p.m.
24 Trap 6 to 9 p.m.
30 Board Meeting 6 to 9 p.m.
October
01 Trap 6 to 9 p.m.
02 Regular Monthly Membership Meeting 7 to 9 p.m.
(NOMINATION OF OFFICERS FOR 2008)
07 Trap 6 to 9 p.m.
11 BLACK POWDER CTG. LONG RANGE 7a.m. to (777?7?)
12 MCSA PPC Shoot I p.m.
14 Trap 6 to 9 p.m.
21 Trap 6 to 9 p.m.
28 Board Meeting 6 to 9 p.m.
29 Trap 6 to 9 p.m.
November
06 Regular Monthly Membership Meeting 7 to 9 p.m.
(ELECTION OF OFFICERS FOR 2008)
25 Board Meeting 6 to 8 p.m.
December
04 Regular Monthly Membership Meeting 7 to 9 p.m.
30 Board Meeting 6 to 8 p.m.
NOTES

- PRE-REGISTRATION REQUIRED. Classes are limited seating. To
register call Deputy Wildlife Conservation Officer E. Richard Grassmyer at 717-667-3329. If you get his
recorder please leave your name and phone number and best time to contact you.

YOUTH FIELD DAY “PA TURKEY FEDERATION?” — Pre-registration required — Grounds closed to
normal use that day. (SATURDAY, AUGUST 16)

If there is an event scheduled on a range. That range is closed to all other use until the conclusion of the event.

Check our web site (mifflincosportsmens.com) frequently for updates and changes.



If gate is locked open check for poster on the lid that covers the lock to see what range or ranges are closed to
normal use. Work parties are scheduled when we have personnel available to do the work and for the most part
are a spur-of-the-moment thing. Your help is welcome and will help open the range quicker!

The rifle range seems to be closed early afternoon on Fridays on the day before the ground hog shoots.

THE FIVE STAND RANGE AND PAVILION IS NOT TO BE USED EXCEPT ON DAYS AND TIMES
THAT IT IS SCHEDULED OPEN! PERSONS FOUND TO BE USING THIS AREA WHEN IT IS NOT
OPEN STAND TO LOOSE THEIR MEMBERSHIP FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN ONE
YEAR!

THERE IS A SHOTGUN PATTERING AREA NEXT TO THE HANDGUN RANGE. THIS RANGE IS
CLOSED TO HANDGUNS AND RIFLES THE TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO THE TURKEY SEASONS.
SO THE SHOTGUN HUNTERS CAN PATTERN THERE SHOTGUNS.

WHEN ON THE RIFLE RANGE USE THE SAFETY BUZZER AND FLAGS. INSTRUCTIONS ARE
POSTED AT EACH PAVILION!

NNIT WOULD BE WISE IF THERE IS NO ONE USING THE RANGE AND YOU ARE ALONE. TO
POST SOME SORT OF SIGN SAY YOU ARE UP AT 1000 YARD TARGETS AND WILL BE RIGHT
BACK.

Contacts
Groundhog Shoots In need of someone to run event
3-D Archery Shoots Jay Clark 717-348-7311
Five Stand Jeff Witmer 717-348-0511
Trap Jack Price 717-248-5729
Combat Pistol Shoots Mike Griffith 717-248-7536
E. Richard Grassmyer 717-667-3329
4H Shooting Sports Dan Firth 717-242-1244
Sam Setzler 717-899-7506
Youth Field Day Dr. John Czerniakowski 717-667-3396
Donald Geedy 717-436-6433
Membership Sales Dan Pierce Outdoor Shop 717-242-0061

Lewistown Fishing and Hunting
Glen’s Gunsmithing

Varner’s Gun shop

Ulmer’s Gunsmithing



