MIFFLIN CO. SPORTSMEN'S ASSOC. 2008 SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

SEE NOTES AT BOTTOM OF SCHEDULE!!!!!!!

March

06	Regular Monthly Membership Meeting	7 to 9 p.m.
05	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
12	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
19	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
25	Board Meeting	6 to 8 p.m.
26	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
	<u>April</u>	
02	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
03	Regular Monthly Membership Meeting	7 to 9 p.m.
05	Groundhog Shoot	9 a.m. to 3 p.m.
09	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
12	BLACK POWDER CTG. LONG RANGE	7a.m. to (?????)
13	MCSA PPC Shoot	1 p.m.
15	4-H Clubhouse and PISTOL RANGE	6 to 9 p.m.
16	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
16	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.
19	Groundhog Shoot	9 a.m. to 3 p.m.
22	4-H Clubhouse and PISTOL RANGE	6 to 9 p.m.
23	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
23	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.
29	Board Meeting	6 to 8 p.m.
29	4-H Clubhouse and PISTOL RANGE	6 to 9 p.m.
30	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
30	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.
	May	
		
06	4-H Clubhouse and PISTOL RANGE	6 to 9 p.m.
07	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
07	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.
08	Regular Monthly Membership Meeting	7 to 9 p.m.
08	MCSA PPC Shoot	
10	Groundhog Shoot	9 a.m. to 3 p.m.
09	PA Hunter Education Class	6 to 9 p.m.

10	PA Hunter Education Class	8 a.m. to 5 p.m.
13	4-H Clubhouse and PISTOL RANGE	6 to 9 p.m.
14	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
14	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.
19	4-H Muzzleloader (Rifle Range Closed)	6 to 9 p.m.
20	4-H Clubhouse and PISTOL RANGE	6 to 9 p.m.
21	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
21	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.
24	Groundhog Shoot	9 a.m. to 3 p.m.
27	4-H Muzzleloader (Rifle Range Closed)	6 to 9 p.m.
27	Board Meeting	6 to 8 p.m.
28	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
28	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.
	<u>June</u>	
02	4-H Muzzleloader (Rifle Range Closed)	6 to 9 p.m.
03	4-H Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
04	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
04	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.
05	Regular Monthly Membership Meeting	7 to 9 p.m.
08	MCSA PPC Shoot	1 n m
		l p.m.
09	4-H Muzzleloader (Rifle Range Closed)	6 to 9 p.m.
10	4-H Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
11	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
11	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.
13 14	PA Hunter Education Class PA Hunter Education Class	6 to 9 p.m.
14 14		8 a.m. to 5 p.m.
	Groundhog Shoot	9 a.m. to 3 p.m.
16 17	4-H Muzzleloader (Rifle Range Closed) 4-H Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
18	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m. 6 to 9 p.m.
18	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.
??	Groundhog Shoot	7 a.m. to 3 p.m. (?????)
24	Board Meeting	6 to 8 p.m.
24	4-H Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
25	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
25 25	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.
28	Groundhog Shoot	9 a.m. to 3 p.m.
28	3-D Archery Shoot	8 a.m. to 4 p.m.
29	3-D Archery Shoot	8 a.m. to 3 p.m.
2)		o a.m. to 5 p.m.
	<u>July</u>	
01	4-H Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
02	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
02	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.
03	Regular Monthly Membership Meeting	7 to 9 p.m.
08	4-H Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.

09	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.		
09	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.		
12	3-D Archery Shoot	8 a.m. to 4 p.m.		
12	Groundhog Shoot	9 a.m. to 3 p.m.		
13	3-D Archery Shoot	8 a.m. to 3 p.m.		
13	MCSA PPC Shoot	1 p.m.		
		•		
23	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.		
23	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.		
29	Board Meeting	6 to 8 p.m.		
30	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.		
30	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.		
	•	•		
	<u>August</u>			
06	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.		
06	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.		
07	Regular Monthly Membership Meeting	7 to 9 p.m.		
09	3-D Archery Shoot	8 a.m. to 4 p.m.		
09	Groundhog Shoot	9 a.m. to 3 p.m.		
10	3-D Archery Shoot	8 a.m. to 3 p.m.		
10	MCSA PPC Shoot	1 p.m.		
13	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.		
13	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.		
	•	<u>-</u>		
<u>16</u>	Youth Field Day	<u>7 a.m. to 5 p.m.</u>		
20	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.		
20	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.		
26	Board Meeting	6 to 8 p.m.		
27	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.		
27	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.		
<u>September</u>				
03	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.		
03	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.		
04	Regular Monthly Membership Meeting	7 to 9 p.m.		
06	3-D Archery Shoot	8 a.m. to 4 p.m.		
06	Groundhog Shoot	9 a.m. to 3 p.m.		
07	3-D Archery Shoot	8 a.m. to 3 p.m.		
12	PA Hunter Education Class	6 to 9 p.m.		
13	PA Hunter Education Class	8 a.m. to 5 p.m.		
10	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.		
10	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.		
14	MCSA PPC Shoot	1 p.m.		

17	Five Stand	6 to 9 p.m.
17	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.
20	3-D Archery Shoot	8 a.m. to 4 p.m.
20	Groundhog Shoot	9 a.m. to 3 p.m.
21	3-D Archery Shoot	8 a.m. to 3 p.m.
24	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.
30	Board Meeting	6 to 9 p.m.
	G	-

October

6 to 9 n.m.

VI	±10P	o to > p.m.
02	Regular Monthly Membership Meeting	7 to 9 p.m.
	(NOMINATION OF OFFICERS FOR 2008)	
07	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.
11	BLACK POWDER CTG. LONG RANGE	7a.m. to (?????)
12	MCSA PPC Shoot	1 p.m.
14	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.
21	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.
28	Board Meeting	6 to 9 p.m.
29	Trap	6 to 9 p.m.

Tran

01

November

<i>06</i>	Regular Monthly Membership Meeting	7 to 9 p.m.
	(ELECTION OF OFFICERS FOR 2008)	-
25	Board Meeting	6 to 8 p.m.

December

04	<u>Regular Monthly Membership Meeting</u>	7 to 9 p.m.
30	Board Meeting	6 to 8 p.m.

NOTES

<u>PA Hunter Education Classes</u> - <u>PRE-REGISTRATION REQUIRED</u>. Classes are limited seating. To register call **Deputy Wildlife Conservation Officer** E. Richard Grassmyer at 717-667-3329. If you get his recorder please leave your name and phone number and best time to contact you.

<u>YOUTH FIELD DAY</u> "PA TURKEY FEDERATION" – <u>Pre-registration required</u> – Grounds closed to normal use that day. (SATURDAY, AUGUST 16)

??????? - Range closed to normal use until the conclusion of the event.

If there is an event scheduled on a range. That range is closed to all other use until the conclusion of the event.

Check our web site (mifflincosportsmens.com) frequently for updates and changes.

If gate is locked open check for poster on the lid that covers the lock to see what range or ranges are closed to normal use. Work parties are scheduled when we have personnel available to do the work and for the most part are a spur-of-the-moment thing. Your help is welcome and will help open the range quicker!

The rifle range seems to be closed early afternoon on Fridays on the day before the ground hog shoots.

THE FIVE STAND RANGE AND PAVILION IS NOT TO BE USED EXCEPT ON DAYS AND TIMES THAT IT IS SCHEDULED OPEN! PERSONS FOUND TO BE USING THIS AREA WHEN IT IS NOT OPEN STAND TO LOOSE THEIR MEMBERSHIP FOR A PERIOD OF NOT LESS THAN ONE YEAR!

THERE IS A SHOTGUN PATTERING AREA NEXT TO THE HANDGUN RANGE. THIS RANGE IS CLOSED TO HANDGUNS AND RIFLES THE TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO THE TURKEY SEASONS. SO THE SHOTGUN HUNTERS CAN PATTERN THERE SHOTGUNS.

WHEN ON THE RIFLE RANGE USE THE SAFETY BUZZER AND FLAGS. INSTRUCTIONS ARE POSTED AT EACH PAVILION!

!!!!IT WOULD BE WISE IF THERE IS NO ONE USING THE RANGE AND YOU ARE ALONE. TO POST SOME SORT OF SIGN SAY YOU ARE UP AT 1000 YARD TARGETS AND WILL BE RIGHT BACK.

Contacts

Groundhog Shoots	In need of someone to run event	
3-D Archery Shoots	Jay Clark	717-348-7311
Five Stand	Jeff Witmer	717-348-0511
Trap	Jack Price	717-248-5729
Combat Pistol Shoots	Mike Griffith	717-248-7536
PA Hunter/Fur taker Education Classes	E. Richard Grassmyer	717-667-3329
4H Shooting Sports	Dan Firth	717-242-1244
	Sam Setzler	717-899-7506
Youth Field Day	Dr. John Czerniakowski	717-667-3396
	Donald Geedy	717-436-6433
Membership Sales	Dan Pierce Outdoor Shop	717-242-0061
	Lewistown Fishing and Hunting	
	Glen's Gunsmithing	
	Varner's Gun shop	
	Ulmer's Gunsmithing	